
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMl-~ISSION OF KENTUC::<:Y 

A meeting of the Public Ser"'.rice Commission 111as held 
on this day; present: Chairman Greenleaf and Commlsa1oner·s 
McGregor e.nd Wilson. 

******************** 

IN THE MATTER Oh, THE J~SSESSMENT FOR ) 
THE MAINTENANCE OF THE COMMISSION ) 
DURING THE FISCAL YE.~ 1943-1944 ) 

Q ... 1Lll.~.J! 

I ' I /. 
'" ', ( ; \ 

ADlH:LUSTRATIVE C~\SE #lA 

The utility companies operating in Kentuc:ky, and 

aubJ ect to Juriadict ion of the Commission, hav lng :report ad 

to the Comrn1aa1on, or the Com.m1as1on othel"'vl'ise ha.v1..ng: the 

1nforma:tion, their groaa receipts derived from 1ntl~ae1;a·te 

business in Kentucky for the calendar year ended December 

31, 1942; and the Commias1on having determined tha·t ita 

maintenance expense during the fiscal yef'r ending June 30, 

1944, Wlll be approximately $75,000, the Cc,mrn1sa1on does 

hereby apportion among and assess the runount of S£>.1d expenses 

upon said utility companies 1n proportion to their groos 

earnings or receipts derived ft•om intrastate bus1n•~ss in 

Kentucky for the calendar year ending December• 31, 1942. 

as set forth as follows: 



Berea College Heat & Power Company 
Community Public Service Company 
Kentucky Edison Company 
Kentucky Electric Power Company 
Kentucky Utilities Company 
Kentucky & West V1rginls. Pottre.r Company 
Louisville Gas & Electric Company 
Monticello Electric Light Company 
Rural Electric Sel'vlce Company 
Salem Utilities Company 
Stearns Coal & Lumber Company 
Tennessee Light & Power Company 
Tri-City Utilities Company 
Union Light Heat & Pot'ler Company 
Tri-County Electric l~emberahip Corporation 
Bracken County Gas Company 
Carbreath G$& Company 
Central Kentucky Natural Gas CoJDpany 
Consumers Natural Ga.s Company 
Edwards & Eversole Gas Company 
Elam Utility Compa~y 
Frankfort Kentucky Natural Gas Company 
Hazard Gas Company 
Inle.nd Gas Oorporat1on 
Kentucky-Ohio Gas Company 
Ken'tuoky-.West Virginia Gas Company 
Knox Gas Fuel Company 
Lackey Gas Distributing Company 
Langley Supply Company 
L1vel'DlOre Gas Services 
Martin Ga.s Company 
Momaro Ut 111 t j,e a Corpora t1c:n\ 
Owensboro Gas Company 
Peoples Gas Company of Kentucky 
Petroleum Exploration, Inc. 
P. 14. Perkins 
Panbowl Natural Gas Company 
Scottsville Ga.s Company 
H. B. Sipple Gas Company 
Tay'lor-Green Gas Company 
Warfield Natural Gas Company 
Western Kentucky Gas Company 
~lilliamsburg Gas Company 
Young Gas Company 
Burnside Water Company 
Cadiz Water Company 
Camp Taylor Development Company 
Casebier Water Works 
Catlettsburg, Kenova & Ceredo Water Company 
Elkton Water System 
Forest Hills Water Company 

3 68.89 
368.27 
32.?? 

255.8? 
13,165.69 

5,124.30 
18,3:51.54 

34.84 
25.95 
25.00 
?0. 54 
2o.OO 

66?.82 
5,388.04. 

83. 6~. 
~5.00 
25.00 

1,587.22 
25.00 
27.4(, 
25.00 

25'Cl.6l. 
30.93 

1,127.4~i 
148.17 

5,097.92 
25.00 
25.00 
25,00 
~~5.00 
26.0() 
26.00 

209.36 
153.52 
423.2o 
25.00 
25.00 
25.00 
2o.OO 
35.62 

660. 3'1 
241.62 

25.00 
25.00 
25.00 
254.00 
33.29 
25.00 
28.'10 
26.00 
26.00 



Horse Cave Water Company 
Jackson Water Works Company 
Lexington Water CoiDJ)any 
London Utilities Company 
Louisa Water Company 
Maysville Water Company 
Neon Water Company 
Pineville Watei' Company 
Public Service Compuny, Ino .. 
Tri-State Utilities Company 
Whitesburg Water Company 
Winchester Water Wox•ks 
Barnes Tz•ansportatic:tn Company 
Kentucky Drilling Cc1mpany 
Cino1nnat1, Newport & Covington Ry. Co .. 
Louisville Railway Clompany 
Postal Telegraph-Cable Company 
Westet·n Union Telegr·aph Company 
Ashland Home Telephone Company 
Citizens Telephone Company 
Lexington Telephone nompany 
Southern Bell Telephone & Telegraph Company 
Southern Continental Telephone Company 
Ba.rdwoll Home Telephone Company 
Consolidated Telephone Company 
Ma.son County Telephone Company 
Meade County Telephone Company 
Leslie County Telephone Company 
Northeastern Telephone Colllpany 
Owsley Telephone Company 
Portsmouth Home Telephone Company 
Evarts-Harlan Telephone Company 
Ezel Telephone Company 
Kirksville Telephone CompSJlY 
LaCenter Home Telephone CompAnY 
lolt... Vernon Telephone Company 
Morgan Telephone Company 
Ohio County Farmers Mutual Telephone Company 
Peoples Telephone Company 
Shepherdsville Telephone Company 
Tollesboro Mutual Telephone Company 
Vine Grove Telephone Company 

Total 

$ 25.00 
25.00 

59?.19 
26.00 
25.00 
82.33 
25.00 
25.55 
25~00 
2.5.00 
25~00 
90.33 

103.49 
25 .. 00 

7.1.1.1'7 
L', 516.38 

2"1.73 
52.02 

53'i'. 86 
1,328.00 

941.5fi 
9,598.21 

354.64 
25.00 
64.29 
25.00 
25o00 
25.00 
61.06 
25.00 
25.00 
25.00 
26.00 
25.00 
25.00 
25.00 
25 .. 00 
25.00 
25.00 
2tJ.OO 
25.,00 
25.00 

Done at Frankfort, Ken·t uc,ky, th:ls 1-lay 31, 15143. 

PUBLIC ElfJV CE~OMM13"}ION Cl!' KENTUCKY 
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